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(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184
CASH UNITS ONLY COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY
PART 1 - STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, CASH BALANCES, AND INVESTMENT BALANCES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009 PAGE: 1
Beginning Cash Ending Cash Total Cash and
Funds Fund Balances 2009 2009 Fund Balances Investments Investments

Section | 01/01/2009 Receipts Disbursements  12/31/2009  _at 12/31/2009 at 12/31/2009
FUND TYPE: GENERAL
BOND _INTEREST $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100 GENERAL $-349,660.00 $4,527,913.00 $3,051,762.00 $1,126,491.00 $0.00 $1,126,491.00
Total by Fund Type: $-349,660.00 $4,527,913.00 $3,051,762.00 $1,126,491.00 $0.00 $1,126,491.00
FUND TYPE: SPECIAL REVENUE
GIFT $194,105.00 $156,522.00 $162,746.00 $187,881.00 $0.00 $187,881.00
180 LEVY EXCESS $0.00 $26,263.00 $0.00 $26,263.00 $0.00 $26,263.00
Total by Fund Type: $194,105.00 $182,785.00 $162,746.00 $214,144.00 $0.00 $214,144.00
Subtotal All Funds: $-155,555.00 $4,710,698.00 $3,214,508.00 $1,340,635.00 $0.00 $1,340,635.00
Section Il CASH AND INVESTMENTS ON PART 4 ARE
Less: 0.00! MUST EQUAL ENDING CASH AND

1
Investment Sales $4.726.815.00 INVESTMENTS ON THIS PAGE! PLEASE
CORRECT.

Investment Purchases $5,726,815.00

Transfers In $26,263.00

Transfers Out $26,263.00
Net Receipts and Disbursements $-42,380.00 $-2,538,570.00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 100 GENERAL

Fund: BOND INTEREST
ADJUSTMENT

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR BOND _INTEREST

Fund: 126 STATE GRANT
STATE GRANTS-OTHER

Total for: INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 126 STATE GRANT

Fund: GIFT
INTEREST EARNED

CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS

SALE OF INVESTMENTS

SALE OF INVESTMENTS

Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR GIFT

(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT ID:  64-5-184 PAGE: 1
UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY
PART 2 - RECEIPTS COUNTY:  PORTER COUNTY
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
Title Amount
Fund: 100 GENERAL
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES $3,298,865.00
OTHER TAXES $3,008.00
Total for: TAXES $3,301,873.00
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL $1,705.00
AUTO AND AIRCRAFT EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL $114,538.00
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL $7,211.00
Total for: INTERGOVERNMENTAL $123,454.00
COPY MACHINE CHARGES $3,159.00
Total for. CHARGES FOR SERVICES $3,159.00
FINES AND FEES-OTHER $64,758.00
Total for: FINES, FORFEITURES, AND FEES $64,758.00
INTEREST EARNED $21,304.00
CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS $750.00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE-OTHER $9,294.00
Total for: MISCELLANEOUS $31,348.00
REFUNDS-OTHER $3,321.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,003,321.00

$4,527,913.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$12,000.00
$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$1,085.00
$30,437.00
$31,522.00
$125,000.00
$0.00
$125,000.00

$156,522.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT ID: 64-5-184

PAGE: 2

UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY

PART 2 - RECEIPTS COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Title

Fund: 128 RAINY DAY
INTEREST EARNED

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS
SALE OF INVESTMENTS
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 128 RAINY DAY

Fund: 180 LEVY EXCESS
TRANSFER FROM LIBRARY OPERATING FUND

TRANSFER FROM LIBRARY OPERATING FUND
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 180 LEVY EXCESS

Fund: 125 LIBRARY CAPITAL PROJECTS
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

Total for: TAXES

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL

AUTO AND AIRCRAFT EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL
Total for: INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 125 LIBRARY CAPITAL PROJECTS

Fund: 120 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE
INTEREST EARNED

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS
SALE OF INVESTMENTS
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 120 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE

Total Receipts:

Amount

$5,223.00
$5,223.00
$601,815.00
$601,815.00

$607,038.00

$2,609.00
$23,654.00
$26,263.00

$26,263.00

$250,297.00
$250,297.00
$142.00
$7,842.00
$795.00
$8,779.00

$259,076.00

$19,904.00
$19,904.00
$4,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$4,019,904.00

$9,608,716.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT ID: 64-5-184
PART 3 - DISBURSEMENTS COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY

PAGE: 1

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009 UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY

Fund: 100 GENERAL

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPPLIES

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

TRANSFER OF FUNDS
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS

TOTAL

$1,280,215.00
$73,446.00
$383,114.00
$291,333.00
$23,654.00
$1,000,000.00

$3,051,762.00

Fund: 126 STATE GRANT

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES $8,400.00
TOTAL $8,400.00
Fund: GIFT
SUPPLIES $650.00
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES $25,096.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY $0.00
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $12,000.00
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS $125,000.00
TOTAL $162,746.00
Fund: 128 RAINY DAY
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS $601,815.00
TOTAL $601,815.00
Fund: 125 LIBRARY CAPITAL PROJECTS
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES $80,497.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY $75,000.00
TRANSFER OF FUNDS $2,609.00
TOTAL $158,106.00
Fund: 120 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS $4,000,000.00

TOTAL

$4,000,000.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

$7,982,829.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184

COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY
PART 4 - CASH AND INVESTMENTS PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
Purchase Date Fund Name Description Serial No./Acct. No. Investment Balance, Jan 1 Maturity Date  Interest Rate Purchase Cost

$0.00

Total Cash and Investments: $0.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184
COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY

PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

PART 5 - INDEBTEDNESS

OUTSTANDING 1-1- (BEGINNING YEAR)
PRINCIPAL ISSUED DURING YEAR
PRINCIPAL RETIRED DURING YEAR
OUTSTANDING 12-31- (ENDING YEAR)

INTEREST PAID DURING (FULL YEAR)

PART 6 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES OF THE EXPENDITURES REPORTED IN PART 3, HOW MUCH WAS PAID TO
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL UNITS FOR:

$0.00

TOTAL PAID TO LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENTS $0.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184

COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY
PART 7 - STATEMENT OF FEDERAL GRANT RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
CFDA

Number Federal Title Agency Award Amount Fund Title Receipts Disbursements



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184
COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY

PART 8 - STATEMENT OF STATE GRANT RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES PAGE: 1

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Grant
Number Project Name State Agency Award Amount Fund Title Receipts Disbursements




(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
PART 9 - REPORT ON CAPITAL ASSETS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

COUNTY:

UNIT NAME:

PORTER COUNTY
WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY

ID:

PAGE:

64-5-184

1

BALANCE, JANUARY 1

ADDITIONS:

LAND

INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS

IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

TOTAL ADDITIONS

REDUCTIONS:

LAND

INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS

IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31




(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: WESTCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 64-5-184
COUNTY: PORTER COUNTY

PART 10 - FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NONGOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES PAGE: 1

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Federal ID Name Address County of Operation Name of Operating Officer Phone Number Description of Funding Amount




